Antonio Araujo Lorenzo E. Leyva Sr.
¥ . 1 b

lLeticia Miranda

Irene D. Jaquez

David Cantu George Almanzar

Budget Ordinance Amendment 2203.01
City of San Elizario, Texas Municipal Budget FY 2021-2021
Budget Amendment No. 1

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of San Elizario passed and approved Ordinance
No. 2103.01 adopting Municipal Budget FY 2021 — 2022 on September 28, 2021;

WHEREAS, the City Council budgeted the sum of $10,000.00 for the Pathway of
Champions project;

WHEREAS, after the adoption of the budget the City Council learned that the project
costs will exceed the budgeted amount;

WHEREAS, to fully fund the City’s portion of the Pathway of Champions Project it is
necessary to amend the FY 2021-2022 Budget;

NOW THEREFORE,BE IT APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF SAN ELIZARIO AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the City of San Elizario Municipal Budget for FY 2021-2022 be amended as indicated
on Attachment “A” which is fully incorporated into this ordinance by reference.

2. Except as expressly authorized herein, the City of San Elizario Municipal Budget FY 2021-
2022 remains as adopted by the City Council on September 28, 2021.

Approved the 12th day of April 2022 by a vote of 5 ayes, ‘Zz nays and

@abstentions.

City of San Elizario

7\
/\ =
/

| c'fﬁ/
By: t ‘LU UAUIA/
Antonio Araujo, Mayor

ATTEST:

an Elizario 2021-202
Budget Ordinance Amendment
Page 1 of2



APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Sylvia/ Borunda Firth
Assistant City Attorney

ATTACHMENT A

Budget Ordinance Amendment
City of San Elizario, Texas Municipal Budget FY 2021-2021
Budget Amendment No. 1

Current Budget Increased Revised Budgeted Amount

Champions Project
SEISD $10,000.00 $21,000.00 $31,000.00

Current Budget Decreased  Revised Budgeted Amount

Reserve Funds Encumbered  $93,203.00 ($21,000.00) $72,203.00

San Elizario 2021-2022
Budget Ordinance Amendment
Page 2 of 2



